CH \$390.00 42275

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM832680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		08/14/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LE VECKE CORPORATION
Street Address:	10810 Inland Avenue
City:	Jurupa Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91752
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	LEVECKE LLC
Street Address:	10810 Inland Avenue
City:	Jurupa Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91752
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Name:	LEVNONBEV
Street Address:	10810 Inland Avenue
City:	Jurupa Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91752
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	LEGACY BRANDS, LLC
Street Address:	10810 Inland Avenue
City:	Jurupa Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91752
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Name:	PAU TRADING COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	10810 Inland Avenue
City:	Jurupa Valley

TRADEMARK REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0001

900793995

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91752
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	HAWAIIAN RECTIFIERS, INC.
Street Address:	10810 Inland Avenue
City:	Jurupa Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91752
Entity Type:	Corporation: HAWAII

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4227512	DEVLIN	
Registration Number:	4223481	AMERICAN DISTILLING CO.	
Registration Number:	4212454	ISLAND 808	
Registration Number:	4230442	SENSATIONAL	
Registration Number:	4221641	THE PROOF IS IN THE BOTTLE	
Registration Number:	3372583	CORAL REEF	
Registration Number:	4080101	PAU MAUI	
Serial Number:	85851254	ALMA AZUL	
Serial Number:	85648506	BÖRG	
Serial Number:	86010222	BULL'S BREATH	
Serial Number:	85648511	DOS SANTOS	
Serial Number:	85648514	LA TRADICIÓN	
Serial Number:	85697241	MAUI MOON	
Serial Number:	85695221	OLD MAKAWAO	
Serial Number:	85316043	PANIOLO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kareem.ansley@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: KAREEM ANSLEY
Address Line 1: BLANK ROME LLP

Address Line 2: 717 TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140690-01123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kareem Ansley
SIGNATURE:	/Kareem Ansley/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0002

Total Attachments: 4
source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - JPM#page1.tif
source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - JPM#page2.tif
source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - JPM#page3.tif

source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - JPM#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0003

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination") is dated as of August 14, 2023, and made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("Lender"), in favor of LE VECKE CORPORATION, a California corporation, LEVECKE LLC, a California limited liability company, LEVNONBEV, a California corporation, and LEGACY BRANDS, LLC, a California limited liability company (each a "Grantor"), and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, Grantors, Lender, PAU TRADING COMPANY, INC., a California corporation, and HAWAIIAN RECTIFIERS, INC., a Hawaii corporation (collectively with the Grantors, the "Existing Grantors"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated September 27, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), in which a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by Existing Grantors in favor of Lender in certain Trademarks and Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was originally recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on November 11, 2013, at Reel 5151, Frame 0457; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that Lender execute and deliver this release to evidence the release of the Security Interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral for recordation with the USPTO.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Lender hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The terms "Trademarks" and "Trademark Collateral", as used herein, shall have the respective meanings set forth in the Security Agreement, or, if not defined therein, in the Security Agreement dated as of September 27, 2013 (including all exhibits thereto, as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified) and shall mean and include all of the Grantors' rights, titles and interests of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in and to such Trademarks and Trademark Collateral, including in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Lender hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and irrevocably terminates, releases and discharges the Security Interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassigns to Grantors all right, title and interest that any Grantor may have in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral without recourse and without any representation or warranty.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0004 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Lender authorizes the Grantors and their designees to record this Termination with the USPTO or any other applicable governmental authority at the Grantors' expense.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Lender

Name: Bill Handley Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0006

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks

Acgistered Trademarks			
Owner	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Levecke Corporation	DEVLIN	4,227,512	10/16/2012
Levecke Corporation	AMERICAN	4,223,481	10/09/2012
_	DISTILLING CO.		
Levecke Corporation	ISLAND 808	4,212,454	9/25/2012
Levecke Corporation	SENSATIONAL	4,230,442	10/23/2012
Levecke Corporation	THE PROOF IS IN	4,221,641	10/9/2012
	THE BOTTLE		
Legacy Brands, LLC	CORAL REEF	3,372,583	1/22/2008
Pau Trading Company, Inc. ¹	PAU MAUI	4,080,101	1/3/2012

Trademark Applications

Applicant	Mark	Application Number	Application Date
Levecke Corporation	ALMA AZUL	85/851,254	2/15/2013
Levecke Corporation	BÖRG	85/648,506	6/11/2012
Levecke Corporation	BULL'S BREATH	86/010,222	7/15/2013
Levecke Corporation	DOS SANTOS	85/648,511	6/11/2012
Levecke Corporation	LA TRADICÍON	85/648,514	6/11/2012
Levecke Corporation	MAUI MOON	85/697,241	8/7/2012
Levecke Corporation	OLD MAKAWAO	85/695,221	8/3/2012
Levecke Corporation	PANIOLO	85/316,043	5/9/2011

RECORDED: 08/17/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0007

¹ Previously dissolved entity.